
Evaluationsstelle der Fakultät für BWL, FIN 640 Corporate Finance II | Vorlesung - Herr Professor Ernst Maug, Ph.D.

26.05.2015 EvaSys Auswertung Seite 1

Evaluationsstelle der Fakultät für BWL
 

FIN 640 Corporate Finance II | Vorlesung - Herr Professor Ernst Maug, Ph.D. (3724a|
FS2015)

Erfasste Fragebögen = 43

Auswertungsteil der geschlossenen FragenAuswertungsteil der geschlossenen Fragen

Legende
Fragetext Rechter PolLinker Pol

n=Anzahl
mw=Mittelwert
md=Median
s=Std.-Abw.
E.=Enthaltung

25%

5

0%

4

50%

3

0%

2

25%
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Relative Häufigkeiten der Antworten Std.-Abw. Mittelwert Median Quantil

Skala Histogramm

 Personal Data Personal Data

 Course of Study
n=43BWL 93%

BWL i.Q. 0%

VWL 0%

Wifo 0%

Wi.-Päd. 0%

Philologie/BaKuWi/MaKuWi 0%

Untern.-Jur. 0%

Other 7%

 Targeted degree:
n=42Bachelor 4.8%

Master 95.2%

Diplom 0%

Magister 0%

PhD 0%

Other 0%

 Semester (only for your actual course of study):
n=431. 2.3%

2. 81.4%

3. 2.3%

4. 11.6%

8. 2.3%

 I attended the course regularly:
n=39Yes 100%

No 0%
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 I am an exchange student:
n=39Yes 7.7%

No 92.3%

 Evaluation of the course Evaluation of the course

 Course objectives were clearly stated. Strongly agreeStrongly disagree n=43
mw=1,72
md=2
s=0,73

0%

5

2,3%

4

9,3%

3

46,5%

2

41,9%

1

 Course requirements and criteria for grading were
clearly explained.

Strongly agreeStrongly disagree n=42
mw=1,55
md=1
s=0,67

0%

5

0%

4

9,5%

3

35,7%

2

54,8%

1

 The course was well structured. Strongly agreeStrongly disagree n=43
mw=1,65
md=2
s=0,75

0%

5

4,7%

4

2,3%

3

46,5%

2

46,5%

1

 The choice of topics was explained by the instructor. Strongly agreeStrongly disagree n=43
mw=1,91
md=2
s=0,97

2,3%

5

4,7%

4

14%

3

39,5%

2

39,5%

1

 The choice appeared well-founded to me. Strongly agreeStrongly disagree n=43
mw=1,63
md=1
s=0,72

0%

5

0%

4

14%

3

34,9%

2

51,2%

1

 Dissemination of subject matter was appropriately
placed over the semester.

Strongly agreeStrongly disagree n=41
mw=1,32
md=1
s=0,52

0%

5

0%

4

2,4%

3

26,8%

2

70,7%

1

 Course content was presented in a comprehensible
manner.

Strongly agreeStrongly disagree n=42
mw=1,62
md=1
s=0,88

2,4%

5

2,4%

4

4,8%

3

35,7%

2

54,8%

1

 Instructor illustrated subject matter with examples from
the business world and from current research.

Strongly agreeStrongly disagree n=43
mw=1,09
md=1
s=0,29

0%

5

0%

4

0%

3

9,3%

2

90,7%

1

 Where appropriate instructor drew parallels to business-
related disciplines.

Strongly agreeStrongly disagree n=43
mw=1,47
md=1
s=0,77

2,3%

5

0%

4

2,3%

3

32,6%

2

62,8%

1

 Instructor incorporated audio-visual media effectively (e.
g., blackboard, overhead projector, video, beamer).

Strongly agreeStrongly disagree n=43
mw=1,37
md=1
s=0,66

0%

5

2,3%

4

2,3%

3

25,6%

2

69,8%

1

 Visual materials were easy to read and follow. Strongly agreeStrongly disagree n=43
mw=1,56
md=1
s=0,73

0%

5

2,3%

4

7%

3

34,9%

2

55,8%

1
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 Instructor provided the opportunity for questions
regarding content.

Strongly agreeStrongly disagree n=42
mw=1,19
md=1
s=0,4

0%

5

0%

4

0%

3

19%

2

81%

1

 Answers given by the instructor were helpful in clarifying
uncertainties.

Strongly agreeStrongly disagree n=42
mw=1,38
md=1
s=0,58

0%

5

0%

4

4,8%

3

28,6%

2

66,7%

1

 Recommended reading materials (e.g., lecture notes,
literature) were useful in facilitating understanding of
course content.

Strongly agreeStrongly disagree n=40
mw=1,95
md=2
s=0,75

0%

5

2,5%

4

17,5%

3

52,5%

2

27,5%

1

 Recommended reading materials (e.g., lecture notes,
literature) were readily available.

Strongly agreeStrongly disagree n=40
mw=1,7
md=2
s=0,82

0%

5

5%

4

7,5%

3

40%

2

47,5%

1

 Instructor's manner of speaking was clear and audible. Strongly agreeStrongly disagree n=42
mw=1,31
md=1
s=0,52

0%

5

0%

4

2,4%

3

26,2%

2

71,4%

1

 Instructor spoke at an appropriate speed. Strongly agreeStrongly disagree n=42
mw=1,4
md=1
s=0,77

0%

5

2,4%

4

9,5%

3

14,3%

2

73,8%

1

 Instructor's lecturing style sustained my attention. Strongly agreeStrongly disagree n=42
mw=1,5
md=1
s=0,67

0%

5

0%

4

9,5%

3

31%

2

59,5%

1

 Instructor was open to subject-oriented issues. Strongly agreeStrongly disagree n=40
mw=1,33
md=1
s=0,47

0%

5

0%

4

0%

3

32,5%

2

67,5%

1

 Instructor was open and friendly towards students. Strongly agreeStrongly disagree n=42
mw=1,1
md=1
s=0,3

0%

5

0%

4

0%

3

9,5%

2

90,5%

1

 Instructor was able to arouse my interest in the subject. Strongly agreeStrongly disagree n=42
mw=1,38
md=1
s=0,54

0%

5

0%

4

2,4%

3

33,3%

2

64,3%

1

 Evaluation of general satisfaction with the course Evaluation of general satisfaction with the course

 Overall, I am satisfied with the course. Strongly agreeStrongly disagree n=43
mw=1,51
md=1
s=0,59

0%

5

0%

4

4,7%

3

41,9%

2

53,5%

1

 Evaluation of teaching and learning environment Evaluation of teaching and learning environment

 Prior knowledge and experience helped me master the
course content.

Strongly agreeStrongly disagree n=42
mw=1,52
md=1
s=0,67

0%

5

2,4%

4

2,4%

3

40,5%

2

54,8%

1
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 Technical equipment (overhead projector, beamer,
blackboard, microphone, etc.) was always ready for use
and functioned properly).

Strongly agreeStrongly disagree n=41
mw=1,54
md=1
s=0,6

0%

5

0%

4

4,9%

3

43,9%

2

51,2%

1

 Size of the room was adequate for the course. Strongly agreeStrongly disagree n=41
mw=1,22
md=1
s=0,47

0%

5

0%

4

2,4%

3

17,1%

2

80,5%

1

 The room setup (seating, tables, lighting, ventilation,
etc.) was satisfactory.

Strongly agreeStrongly disagree n=42
mw=1,4
md=1
s=0,73

0%

5

2,4%

4

7,1%

3

19%

2

71,4%

1
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Profillinie
Teilbereich: Fakultät für Betriebswirtschaftslehre
Name der/des Lehrenden: Evaluationsstelle der Fakultät für BWL
Titel der Lehrveranstaltung:
(Name der Umfrage)

FIN 640 Corporate Finance II | Vorlesung - Herr Professor Ernst Maug, Ph.D.

Verwendete Werte in der Profillinie: Mittelwert

 Evaluation of the course Evaluation of the course

 Course objectives were clearly stated. Strongly
disagree

Strongly agree
n=43 mw=1,72 md=2,00 s=0,73

 Course requirements and criteria for grading were
clearly explained.

Strongly
disagree

Strongly agree
n=42 mw=1,55 md=1,00 s=0,67

 The course was well structured. Strongly
disagree

Strongly agree
n=43 mw=1,65 md=2,00 s=0,75

 The choice of topics was explained by the
instructor.

Strongly
disagree

Strongly agree
n=43 mw=1,91 md=2,00 s=0,97

 The choice appeared well-founded to me. Strongly
disagree

Strongly agree
n=43 mw=1,63 md=1,00 s=0,72

 Dissemination of subject matter was appropriately
placed over the semester.

Strongly
disagree

Strongly agree
n=41 mw=1,32 md=1,00 s=0,52

 Course content was presented in a comprehensible
manner.

Strongly
disagree

Strongly agree
n=42 mw=1,62 md=1,00 s=0,88

 Instructor illustrated subject matter with examples
from the business world and from current research.

Strongly
disagree

Strongly agree
n=43 mw=1,09 md=1,00 s=0,29

 Where appropriate instructor drew parallels to
business-related disciplines.

Strongly
disagree

Strongly agree
n=43 mw=1,47 md=1,00 s=0,77

 Instructor incorporated audio-visual media
effectively (e.g., blackboard, overhead projector,
video, beamer).

Strongly
disagree

Strongly agree
n=43 mw=1,37 md=1,00 s=0,66

 Visual materials were easy to read and follow. Strongly
disagree

Strongly agree
n=43 mw=1,56 md=1,00 s=0,73

 Instructor provided the opportunity for questions
regarding content.

Strongly
disagree

Strongly agree
n=42 mw=1,19 md=1,00 s=0,40

 Answers given by the instructor were helpful in
clarifying uncertainties.

Strongly
disagree

Strongly agree
n=42 mw=1,38 md=1,00 s=0,58

 Recommended reading materials (e.g., lecture
notes, literature) were useful in facilitating
understanding of course content.

Strongly
disagree

Strongly agree
n=40 mw=1,95 md=2,00 s=0,75

 Recommended reading materials (e.g., lecture
notes, literature) were readily available.

Strongly
disagree

Strongly agree
n=40 mw=1,70 md=2,00 s=0,82

 Instructor's manner of speaking was clear and
audible.

Strongly
disagree

Strongly agree
n=42 mw=1,31 md=1,00 s=0,52

 Instructor spoke at an appropriate speed. Strongly
disagree

Strongly agree
n=42 mw=1,40 md=1,00 s=0,77

 Instructor's lecturing style sustained my attention. Strongly
disagree

Strongly agree
n=42 mw=1,50 md=1,00 s=0,67

 Instructor was open to subject-oriented issues. Strongly
disagree

Strongly agree
n=40 mw=1,33 md=1,00 s=0,47

 Instructor was open and friendly towards students. Strongly
disagree

Strongly agree
n=42 mw=1,10 md=1,00 s=0,30

 Instructor was able to arouse my interest in the
subject.

Strongly
disagree

Strongly agree
n=42 mw=1,38 md=1,00 s=0,54
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 Evaluation of general satisfaction with the course Evaluation of general satisfaction with the course

 Overall, I am satisfied with the course. Strongly
disagree

Strongly agree
n=43 mw=1,51 md=1,00 s=0,59

 Evaluation of teaching and learning environment Evaluation of teaching and learning environment

 Prior knowledge and experience helped me master
the course content.

Strongly
disagree

Strongly agree
n=42 mw=1,52 md=1,00 s=0,67

 Technical equipment (overhead projector, beamer,
blackboard, microphone, etc.) was always ready for
use and functioned properly).

Strongly
disagree

Strongly agree
n=41 mw=1,54 md=1,00 s=0,60

 Size of the room was adequate for the course. Strongly
disagree

Strongly agree
n=41 mw=1,22 md=1,00 s=0,47

 The room setup (seating, tables, lighting,
ventilation, etc.) was satisfactory.

Strongly
disagree

Strongly agree
n=42 mw=1,40 md=1,00 s=0,73
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Auswertungsteil der offenen FragenAuswertungsteil der offenen Fragen

Auto-GruppeAuto-Gruppe

 What did you especially like about the course?
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 What should/could be improved?
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