

Evaluationsstelle der Fakultät für BWL, FIN 640 Corporate Finance II | Vorlesung - Herr Professor Ernst Maug, Ph.D.

I am an exchange student:								
	Yes						7.7%	n=39
	No						92.3%	
							_	
Evaluation of the course								
Course objectives were clearly stated.	Strongly disagree	0%	2,3%	9,3%	46,5%	41,9%	Strongly agree	n=43 mw=1,72 md=2 s=0,73
Course requirements and criteria for grading were clearly explained.	Strongly disagree	0%	0%	9,5%	35,7%	54,8%	Strongly agree	n=42 mw=1,55 md=1 s=0,67
The course was well structured.	Strongly disagree	0%	4,7%	2,3%	46,5%	46,5%	Strongly agree	n=43 mw=1,65 md=2 s=0,75
The choice of topics was explained by the instructor.	Strongly disagree	2,3%	4,7%	14%	39,5%	39,5%	Strongly agree	n=43 mw=1,91 md=2 s=0,97
The choice appeared well-founded to me.	Strongly disagree	 5	0%	14%	34,9%	51,2%	Strongly agree	n=43 mw=1,63 md=1 s=0,72
Dissemination of subject matter was appropriately placed over the semester.	Strongly disagree	0%	0%	2,4%	26,8%	70,7%	Strongly agree	n=41 mw=1,32 md=1 s=0,52
Course content was presented in a comprehensible manner.	Strongly disagree	2,4%	2,4%	4,8%	35,7%	54,8%	Strongly agree	n=42 mw=1,62 md=1 s=0,88
Instructor illustrated subject matter with examples from the business world and from current research.	Strongly disagree	0%	0%	 0% 3	9,3%	90,7%	Strongly agree	n=43 mw=1,09 md=1 s=0,29
Where appropriate instructor drew parallels to business- related disciplines.	Strongly disagree	2,3%	0%	2,3%	32,6%	62,8%	Strongly agree	n=43 mw=1,47 md=1 s=0,77
Instructor incorporated audio-visual media effectively (e. g., blackboard, overhead projector, video, beamer).	Strongly disagree	0%	2,3%	2,3%	25,6%	69,8%	Strongly agree	n=43 mw=1,37 md=1 s=0,66
Visual materials were easy to read and follow.	Strongly disagree	0%	2,3%	7%	34,9%	55,8%	Strongly agree	n=43 mw=1,56 md=1 s=0,73

Instructor provided the opportunity for questions regarding content.	Strongly disagree	0%	0%	0%	19%	81% 1	Strongly agree	n=42 mw=1,19 md=1 s=0,4
Answers given by the instructor were helpful in clarifying uncertainties.	Strongly disagree	0%	0%	4,8%	28,6% 6	6,7%	Strongly agree	n=42 mw=1,38 md=1 s=0,58
Recommended reading materials (e.g., lecture notes, literature) were useful in facilitating understanding of course content.	Strongly disagree	0%	2,5%	17,5%	2	7,5%	Strongly agree	n=40 mw=1,95 md=2 s=0,75
Recommended reading materials (e.g., lecture notes, literature) were readily available.	Strongly disagree	0%	5%	7,5%	40% 4	7,5%	Strongly agree	n=40 mw=1,7 md=2 s=0,82
Instructor's manner of speaking was clear and audible.	Strongly disagree	0%	0%	2,4%	26,2% 7	1,4%	Strongly agree	n=42 mw=1,31 md=1 s=0,52
Instructor spoke at an appropriate speed.	Strongly disagree	0%	2,4%	9,5%	14,3% 7	3,8%	Strongly agree	n=42 mw=1,4 md=1 s=0,77
Instructor's lecturing style sustained my attention.	Strongly disagree	0%	0%	9,5%	31% 5	9,5%	Strongly agree	n=42 mw=1,5 md=1 s=0,67
Instructor was open to subject-oriented issues.	Strongly disagree	0%	0%	0%	32,5% 6	7,5%	Strongly agree	n=40 mw=1,33 md=1 s=0,47
Instructor was open and friendly towards students.	Strongly disagree	0%	0%	0%	9,5% 9	0,5%	Strongly agree	n=42 mw=1,1 md=1 s=0,3
Instructor was able to arouse my interest in the subject.	Strongly disagree	0%	0%	2,4%	33,3% 6	4,3%	Strongly agree	n=42 mw=1,38 md=1 s=0,54
Evaluation of general satisfaction with the course								
Overall, I am satisfied with the course.	Strongly disagree	0%	0%	4,7%	41,9% 5	3,5%	Strongly agree	n=43 mw=1,51 md=1 s=0,59
Evaluation of teaching and learning environment								
Prior knowledge and experience helped me master the course content.	Strongly disagree	0%	2,4%	2,4%	40,5% 5	4,8%	Strongly agree	n=42 mw=1,52 md=1 s=0,67

Technical equipment (overhead projector, beamer, blackboard, microphone, etc.) was always ready for use and functioned properly).	Strongly disagree	0%	0%	4,9%	43,9%	51,2%	Strongly agree	n=41 mw=1,54 md=1 s=0,6
		5	4	3	2	1		
Size of the room was adequate for the course.	Strongly disagree	0%	0%	2,4%	17,1%	80,5%	Strongly agree	n=41 mw=1,22 md=1 s=0,47
		5	4	3	2	1		
The room setup (seating, tables, lighting, ventilation, etc.) was satisfactory.	Strongly disagree	0%	2,4%	7,1%	19%	71,4%	Strongly agree	n=42 mw=1,4 md=1 s=0,73

Profillinie

Teilbereich:

Fakultät für Betriebswirtschaftslehre Name der/des Lehrenden: Evaluationsstelle der Fakultät für BWL Titel der Lehrveranstaltung: FIN 640 Corporate Finance II | Vorlesung - Herr Professor Ernst Maug, Ph.D. (Name der Umfrage)

Verwendete Werte in der Profillinie: Mittelwert

Evaluation of the course

	Ctropply	Strengthy agree	
Course objectives were clearly stated.	Strongly disagree	Strongly agree	n=43 mw=1,72 md=2,00 s=0,73
Course requirements and criteria for grading were clearly explained.	Strongly disagree	Strongly agree	n=42 mw=1,55 md=1,00 s=0,67
The course was well structured.	Strongly disagree	Strongly agree	n=43 mw=1,65 md=2,00 s=0,75
The choice of topics was explained by the instructor.	Strongly disagree	Strongly agree	n=43 mw=1,91 md=2,00 s=0,97
The choice appeared well-founded to me.	Strongly	Strongly agree	n=43 mw=1,63 md=1,00 s=0,72
Dissemination of subject matter was appropriately placed over the semester.	Strongly disagree	Strongly agree	n=41 mw=1,32 md=1,00 s=0,52
Course content was presented in a comprehensible manner.	Strongly disagree	Strongly agree	n=42 mw=1,62 md=1,00 s=0,88
Instructor illustrated subject matter with examples from the business world and from current research.	Strongly disagree	Strongly agree	n=43 mw=1,09 md=1,00 s=0,29
Where appropriate instructor drew parallels to business-related disciplines.	Strongly disagree	Strongly agree	n=43 mw=1,47 md=1,00 s=0,77
Instructor incorporated audio-visual media effectively (e.g., blackboard, overhead projector, video, beamer).	Strongly disagree	Strongly agree	n=43 mw=1,37 md=1,00 s=0,66
Visual materials were easy to read and follow.	Strongly disagree	Strongly agree	n=43 mw=1,56 md=1,00 s=0,73

Instructor provided the opportunity for questions regarding content.	Strongly	_	Strongly agree	n=42	mw=1,19 md=1,00 s=0,40
Answers given by the instructor were helpful in clarifying uncertainties.	Strongly disagree		Strongly agree	n=42	mw=1,38 md=1,00 s=0,58
Recommended reading materials (e.g., lecture notes, literature) were useful in facilitating understanding of course content.	Strongly disagree		Strongly agree	n=40	mw=1,95 md=2,00 s=0,75
Recommended reading materials (e.g., lecture notes, literature) were readily available.	Strongly disagree		Strongly agree	n=40	mw=1,70 md=2,00 s=0,82
Instructor's manner of speaking was clear and audible.	Strongly disagree	<u> </u>	Strongly agree	n=42	mw=1,31 md=1,00 s=0,52
Instructor spoke at an appropriate speed.	Strongly disagree	<u> </u>	Strongly agree	n=42	mw=1,40 md=1,00 s=0,77
Instructor's lecturing style sustained my attention.	Strongly disagree	 	Strongly agree	n=42	mw=1,50 md=1,00 s=0,67
Instructor was open to subject-oriented issues.	Strongly disagree		Strongly agree	n=40	mw=1,33 md=1,00 s=0,47
Instructor was open and friendly towards students.	Strongly disagree		Strongly agree	n=42	mw=1,10 md=1,00 s=0,30
Instructor was able to arouse my interest in the subject.	Strongly disagree		Strongly agree	n=42	mw=1,38 md=1,00 s=0,54

Evaluation of general satisfaction with	h the course				
Overall, I am satisfied with the course.	Strongly	•	Strongly agree	n=43	mw=1,51 md=1,00 s=0,59
Evaluation of teaching and learning	environment				
Prior knowledge and experience helped me master the course content.	Strongly disagree	1	Strongly agree	n=42	mw=1,52 md=1,00 s=0,67
Technical equipment (overhead projector, beamer, blackboard, microphone, etc.) was always ready for use and functioned properly).	Strongly disagree	<u> </u>	Strongly agree	n=41	mw=1,54 md=1,00 s=0,60
Size of the room was adequate for the course.	Strongly	\rightarrow	Strongly agree	n=41	mw=1,22 md=1,00 s=0,47
The room setup (seating, tables, lighting, ventilation, etc.) was satisfactory.	Strongly disagree	1	Strongly agree	n=42	mw=1,40 md=1,00 s=0,73

Auswertungsteil der offenen Fragen

Auto-Gruppe

What did you especially like about the course?

· Ded of the week - Nice lecture Asstiminuzer : gute Thea! Unsecting wicht Casts! imme of - Teacher - Deal of the week nice, interesting technices. Hwas great that the instructor always ponted the ecturo, thank you! Deal of the neek Gnost lectures Found it very good that slides were handled and by the instructo before the lecture. The participation possibility for students via PollEV is also a vuy good idea. - proutial apticubility Mrrough cases – pice atmosphere – Inindly speakiv - deal of the nech Great me of examples with "Deal of the week" every class - Polls - Deal of the week - Schneider's teaching style Case studies. and discussion. live polls during class for questions.

I liked the great lectures as they provided practical hindstyld on the schalion (especially Roche) . est 1 lite the dimetare of the course. interesting guest lactures stides provided in printed farm lecture our all was quite sabifactory Real of the week, polls, - deal of the week May put more hove explaining some of the more complicasted models (minority freeze-out) Give additional readings/ chapters from other books as the compulsion reading does not follow the letture content very closely & sometimes additional realized readed Really appreciate to talk about a cuerent deal every week. It makes the content of the cause more actual. A Lot of practical examples. Very fiendly and knowledgealle Manuctor - good course size Mal allowed - Friendly lecturer - Environment which encourages discussion and questioning - Content Deal of the week - Events with practificorers

What should/could be improved? . Please upbad shiles . The slot for lecture is rather late . pater Stratcher der Vorlesnugen bestor Name a loss theoretical poper-toxed approach and fours a prolitions stills herzens haden · Thiles that Selbst studium (is drue Var (escay) leider wilt 5 rand for Some tubiabi/sample example Slides could contain a bit more explanations. In my opinion, it was sometimes some concepts were not so easy to indu-Idon't Kally know what to expect from stand. the exam new and that's not great There should be power plags at the tables and not just one at the very back of the -first 1 or 2 lectures were basically without any content and carled be stripped Lecture slides should be posted prior to start of class Grading of participation. Groups of 4 for case studies. - Maybe provide a max structured way, e.g. - even if slated in the beginning: slides should contain more information by different stages in M& A Process etc. more facus on the topics announced in the oppinning: real options, game theory , ADV valuation too much focus on empirical findings mare preparation for exam Right now I have no clan what & to expect

In the reammended readings one clopter from the main book was missing on the marger arbitraye topic - forten to notice that on our own had an impact on the grade (as 5 bolicue chopter was exam relevant) - outline structure more clearly Not all the graphs were well -explained -axis or units not clear The rouse as a whole gave a good overview over current topics in MdA. Dislike the way the slides are presented. Not well structured, and sometimes the However, knowledge acquired in CFII is ter relevant for indirchips / a child work in USA and could be enrilled by some unare slides are too "light". Even if you're concentrated in class, you still don't get the meaning of some sentences. modelling (integrated Business Plans) and Marger Models maybe go with another mobile poll provider (via QR codes) sometimes the expanations were too fast Contat opes a little bit to fast, many details were -All slikes can be available before bood -Readings presented in a structural way on syllations. - Case related topics should be introduced prior to striky not explained clearly